ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Municipality: 5'7[.%/47- Forrd | W/ Alcotest Ser.#: /4 /e /\/ k - @OS 9

County: Cﬁ?’*’) J)E\V\)

1.

RIRKR
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Date of Calibration: O;Z‘ O@ - &O / é’

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: DPOUK S <S-6H/33

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrumentin A.L.R. or equivalent.

Ser. #: —beLL Al - O LS
Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.

Ser. #: (SO0 (]

_l/ A.  Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.

C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
l/ D Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.

E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Coordinator].
Ser. #: Dbx A Ao -390

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

__l/ A.  0.04% Solution. (S L )L
B. 0.08% Solution. /S H. J =N

~.C.  0.10% Solution. /5 H /¥3,

L D. 0.16% Solution. /5 H / £ L7L

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOGE - O0X )
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOAFE — OO
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.

[Same as CU34 unit on instrument.| —

0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DOWF S3-028

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

ANAY

(/ instrument].
C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10%_solution for samg.
Lot #: / f‘r / 'ZZ

Alcotest card of operator/coordinator who completed change.

D F— 0 _20/b
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Alcotest® 7110 MKIll-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This 15 to certfy that the Alcotest 7110 MIKIIEC has besn tested for accuracy and found to be in compitance
with the Nationat Highway Traffic Sefety Administration Standand for evidential breath lesting devices,
The Alcotest MKIN-C is comphisnt as a "moblle” and “nonmoblle™ EBT with 49 FR 48554, 48 FR 48884 and 58 FR 48705
The manufachser recommends accuracy verthcation of this msirument within 12 maonths
of the calibration date bedow, or so00er, according to your State Specifications.

SERIAL NUMBER:




j * Urdger
SERVIFIGATE ©F ACCURACY

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the i [
_ _ : E specified unit has b '
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safigzﬁgifgaﬁ
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidentia] Breath Testers o
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices) '

Draeger Safety Friagnostics, Inc.

p/ModeI: ALCOTESTY cUs4

O Model: MARX ITA Serial Number:

(O Other: ’B&M( 5 3' Q(\%_o)

Certification Date

5 A=
PRESTREaN ;:-c i T ——

! ‘

Techinician Re-Certification Due Date
E U-9- 1 BC d-4.17)

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is 1o cerify that the Alcotest® 7110 Terperature Probe has been tested far accuracy
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National institute of Standards and Technology {NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or saaner, according o your State Specitication.
For accurate temperature readings, lhe Hrobe value on this cerlificate, noted befow,

rmust be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110,

Serial Nurmber Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Certification due:
MWOLL P00 331

Probe Value

)Oq Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
Technical Serv:ae Depariment
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Calibration complies with ISO/IEC
TOSSY (Gezmebmenl 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001
“utat ™ Galineation Cert. No.: 4000-7039468

Ceriificate Mo. 1750.04 .
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

oy

)

N

Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR tntematlonal, LLC, Radnar Corporate Center, Bidg 1, Ste 200, 100 Matsonford Road, Radnor, PA 19087
Instrument Identification:

Model. 61220-601 S/N: 150671438 Manufacturer: Control Company
Standards/Equipment: -
Description Serial Number Due Dale NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calbration Bath TC-256 Bo1375 '
Temperature Probe ! 128 410216 15-A0P25-40-1
Thermistor Module A17118 3/03/16 ’ 1000371058
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-179 A45240
Thermistor Module A17118 3/031186 1000371058
Temperature Probe 2039 4/02/16 15--A0P25-20-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-231 A79341 )
Thermistor Modute A27129 11/04/t5 1000365407
Temperature Probe 5202 11/19/16 §-CV3Y2-1-1
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-309 B3A444
Thermistor Module AZ27129 11/04/15 1000365407
Temperature Probe 5267 111916 6-CvaYQ-1-1
Cetrtificate infermation: ' ‘
Technician: &8 Procedure: CAL-G8 Cal Date; 9/09/15 Due Date; 9/08/17
Test Conditions: 24.7°C 45.0 %RH 1014 mBar
Calibration Data: (New Instrument}
Unit(s) Nominal As Found In Tol Nominal As Left In Tol Min Max +U TUR
°C N.A. 0.00% 0.001 Y -0.04%9 0.051 0.013 3.8:1
°C N.A. 25001 25.000 Y 24.951 25051 ' 0,014 3.6:1
°C N.A. 50.000 50.000 Y 49 950 50.050 0.014 3.6:1
*C N.A. ' 100.002 99,998 Y 99,952 100.052 | 0014 361

This [nstrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Test Uncertainty Ratio of al least 4.1 is rmaintained uniess otherwise stated and is cakulalad using the expanded measurement uncerlainty, Urcertainty avaluation inciudes the Mstrument ungear
test ana Is calculated in accorganca with Ihe |8C "Guide lo (ne Expresslon of Uncartanty in Measurement” (GUM). The uncertainty represents an expanded uncerlainly using a coverage factor k=2
ta appraximate a 85% confidence level. in jolarance cenditions are based on Lest results falling witnin spacified limits with ne reduction by the uncerlainty of the measuremenl. The results conlained
haremn relats anly ta ke tem calibrated This corificate shall nol be repraduced exceplt in full, witheul writlen eperoval af Cantral Company.

Kominai=Standerd's Reading; As Lefl=Insirument’s Reading; In Tat=In Toleranca; MinMax=Acceplance Range; tUsExpanded Measurement Uncerlainty, TUR=Test Uncortainty Ralio;
Accuracy=s(Max-Min)2; Min = As Lefl Nominai{Rounded) - Tolerance; Max = As Left Hominal(Rounded) + Tolerance; Dats=MM/DD/YY

Py

Nicot Rsfdriguaz, Quakty Manager Aamn Judice, Technical Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:

In our opinicn once caliprated your Digital Thermomeler shouid maintaln ILs accuracy There Is no exact way lo datermine how long calibralion will be mainlained. Digital Thermamstars change
iitle, i any al all, but can be affecled by aging, temperature, shock, and coniamination.

Recalibration:

For faclary celibration and re-cenrfreetion traceatle (o National Institule of Slandards and Technolagy contacl Control Campary.

'

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77546 USA
Pheone 281 482-1714  Fax 281 492-9448  service@contrel3.com  www.controld.com

Comm! Company |s an ISD 17025:2005 Calibration Laboretory Accreciled by {AZLA) American Association for Laboralary Accraoligiion, Cerlilicale No 1750.01
Convo! Company is IS 8001:2008 Qualily Certfied oy (DNY) Dal Norska Veritas, Certificate No. CERT-)1805 2006 -40-HOU-RvA.
Inlernavonel Laboratory Accredilation Cooperallon {ILAC) - Multileleral Racognitian Arengement (MRA),

Pageiafl Traceable® i a regislered trademark of Control Company D 2009 Contral Company



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: WATSON

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Aleotest 7110 MKIII-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

02329 Calib. Date:
02250 Cert. Date:
02251 Lin. Date:
02323 Soln. Date:
02329 File Date:
WET Model No.:
0.100%

15H143

First Name: MATTHEW

07/06/2016
02/11/2016
02/11/2016
06/18/2016
07/06/2016

CU-34

78
Signature: T%ZYI %y%f%z w10

Pursuar = law, ane 12 "(” emii Br' ‘TlTeiiIJ

.................................................

appointed Breat.. Test Coordi k.
"Calibration Chec Procedure‘ﬁ Alcot\(, ){L..,‘ p
the Division of Stat - Police,  rform™  libr
infrared analysis and - * “troch al am ys1sy: whc FUR. zed int-a single approved instrument as a
dual system of chemici., =ath’ .tmf! Purﬁ..

Check Procedure for Alei -t 7 D
Calibration Check on the 7 strur
Calibration Check are recor. "d 5. ifice. ! i Ghau(mms
I- Control Tests; and Part Il - ~=2arity Tes . certify that thy
are true. | am aware that if any « t 1€ ﬁoreg,umg: -

subject to punishment. f ;

ﬁtz W

...........

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARNK-0039

00034
00024
00023
00246

DDUK §3-0133
08/17/2017
0813

MI: R
7078
07/06/2016

bt
wpet

e i
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p ity, and consistent with
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: Chief FOr&HS’lC Scientist, 1 performed a
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. eat

¢ srtificate. The results of my
. two parts on two pages: Part
oregoing statements made by me
ade by me are wilfully false, [ am



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 1R
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 31IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within a

Coordinator

Last Name: WATSON -

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIIL-C
STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.

02329 Calib. Date: 07/06/2016
02330 Cert. Date: 07/06/2016
02251 Lin. Date: 02/11/2016
02323 Soln. Date; 06/18/2016
02330 File Date:  07/06/2016
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.100%
15H143
Resuli Time Temperature
ZBBAC HH:MM Simulator {°C)
0.000% 13:09D
0.099% 13:09D 34.0°C
0.099% 13:09D 34.0°C
0.000% 13:10D
0.098% 13:11D 34.0°C
0.100% 13:11D 34.0°C
0.000% 13:12D
0.098% 13:12D 34.1°C
0.100% 13:12D 34.1°C
0 000% 13:13D
.
wtable tolerance, -
Flr | Niitne: MATTHEW
e R : . -
Signature: T_'p{ = v #7 3’ oy ,
Pursuan alaw,and(’ ""hm‘ucaLBr ,:hc_Tf";'f'
appointed Breath Test Coor  storinsty 16l fr 7 aff

"Calibration Check Procedured
the Division of State
mnfrared analysis and el
dual system of chemicas v vath t
(‘heck Pr()cedu.re for Alcc:

\lc,otest A

Yee, |
ochei ical: anay*

tng, Fuw
i, e

erform alor: on Lm

Senal No.: ARNK-0039
Calib. No.: 00034
Cert. No.: 00025
Lin. No.: 00023
Soln. No.: 00246
Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Expires:  08/17/2017
Bottle No.: 0813
Comment(s)
or Error(s)

sk TEST PASSED i
#4+ TEST PASSED *++

*xk TEST PASSED *#*
##k TEST PASSED *k*

#4x TEST PASSED *#*
+4k TEST PASSED *++

7072
o4 07/06/2016

- pacity,

MI: R

o’ 1t S NJAg: 13:51. lama duly
.« consistent with

]1@1,1;% iy the Chi FForensic Scientist of

"5 on approved instraments employing
~* nzedina singlg approved instrument as 2

) ")nswtent \mth the current "Calibration
v 7 fFCe sic Scientisy, 1 performed a

: mstmmu“ rdeu ied, {mi

Cahbmtmn Check are I't.COI'dEd gn' this certificate; which consa:

I - Control Tests; and Part II - L
are true. 1 am aware that if any of hc for.
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subject to punishment.

“ty Tests, Igi

.+ rificate. The results of my
@f two parts on two pages: Part
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a mmeni ... de by me are wilfully false, | am



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02329 Calib. Date: 07/06/2016 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 02330 Cert. Date: 07/06/2016 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02331 Lin, Date: 07/06/2016 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 02323 Soln, Date: 06/18/2016 Soln. No.: 00246
Sequential File No.: 62331 File Date:  07/06/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0021
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  08/11/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H141 Bottle No.: 1180
Calibrating Unit: WET Meodel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-0023
Control Solution %2:  0.080% Expires:  08/13/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H142 Bottle No.: 0777
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF §3-0225
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  08/19/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H144 Bottle No.: 0371
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
ZBBAC HH:MM  Simulater (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:25D
Control 1 EC 0.040% 13:26D 34.0°C k¥ TEST PASSED ¥+%
Control 1 IR 0.040% 13:26D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED ¥%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:27D
Control 2 EC 0.039% 13:28D 34.0°C *#k* TEST PASSED #+%
Control 2 IR 0.039% 13:28D 34.0°C *4k TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:29D
Control 3 EC 0.079% 13:30D 34.0°C w4t TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.078% 13:30D 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED #%+%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:32D
Control 4 EC 0.078% 13:32D 34.0°C #4+x TEST PASSED *#%
Control 4 IR 0.079% 13:32D 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:34D
Control 5 EC 0.159% 13:35D 34.1°C w4+ TEST PASSED *%%
Control 53 IR 0.159% 13:35D 34.1°C w4k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:36D
Control 6 EC 0.158% 13:37D 34.1°C #kk TEST PASSED *%%
Control 6 IR 0.160% 13:37D 34.1°C ik TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:39D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: WATSON First Name: MATTHEW MI: R

ﬂ: %% #1078 Badge No.: 7078
Signatare: j:pr‘ L % W Date: 07/06/2016




ORIGINAL COURSE DATES

Refresher Course
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Stute of Netr Jersey

DFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GUNERAL

CHRIS CHRISTH : DEPARTMENT OF LAW ANG PUBLIC SAFETY Jorn kL HOriMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acitig Aornep Gertered
PosT Oreice Box Mk
Kind GUATIACGING WisT TRENTOR, NI 08675-000% CougmeL Jossr R FURNTES
Li. Govepnoy {605 BL2- 000 Supertatendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSTS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol cotcentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUTACTURER: Draeger Safety, Ing, ANALYSIS DATE: $/18/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H141

Representative samples of tlic sbove-referenced Lot Nuntber were tested by Gas Chronatography and found to have 1 mean ethyl alcohe!
concentration range of 1.0478 to Q. IM8T grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of treath alechol simulator solution may be utitized as 4 known traceable standard for the purpose of corducting pariodic tests,
pirsuant to NJ.AC. 13:51-4.3, ol approved breath test instruntenis {(N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) ulilized by law enforcement agencies in ihis State.
The manufactnrer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 14, 2017,

As Rescarch Scientist for the Division of Stats Palics, 1 hereby cedify and attest that the tesis and results decunwnted in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Divigion of State Polive on propetly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equapimant. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a voutine basis by parsonne] within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professionat duties and responsibifities.

f // /:i;/a/»w
“Ali M. Alaquie, Ph.D. B
Research Sciendist

NISF Office of Fotensic Sciences

Swom to and subscribed before ine this } [”fi"day Gf’{?:;ﬁ,pg )_'56_;{5 ffgg 4,215,

e £ (f;f( L ,-{\(!,L,ﬁ.}

- Nota
%AH ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
13 # 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commlssion Expires Dec. 24, 2018

"An Internativaatly Averedited Agency™ HOKOR

RowJerver & A il Cpparmmpp Enployor 9N
Friniod aa Bvyvind Paper and By bibic %_

&
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State of Nefvr Jersey

OFFICE £ THE ATTORMEY GENERAL

Crius CHRISTH DHEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SATETY Jarx I HOPsMAR
Gaverir DIVIRBIER OF STATE POLICK Acting Atfesmiy General
FosT OFFYCE Dox 7068
Kt GUADAGRG Wost Trsearon, N 8862§-0668 COLUNEL JOSEPH R, FURNTER
Li. Gaveisior (G09) BE2-2000 Superimtendent

" CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] alecho! concentration within, but
nol exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

MANUFACTURER: Dragger Safety, Iuc, ANALYSIS DATE: $/17/20(5
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 155142

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found o have a mear ethyl alcohal
concentration range of 0.0959 to D.0967 prams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This fol of breath alcohol simutator solution may be utilized &6 a knoswn traceable standard for the purpase of conducting periadic tests,
pursuant to N.LA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.JLALC, 13:51-3.5) utifized by taw enlorcemont agencies in this State.
The manulacturer's expiratian date for this Jot of brepth alcohol simmulator solution is Angust 13, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, 1 bereby cortify and attest (hat the (esis and reaulls documented in this Contificate of
Analysis were parfarmed at the Office of Foronsic Sctences of the Diviston of Stale Police on properly funciioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment.  All pracedures ulilized are accurate, objective, and performed on & rowtine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitjes,

A e
s f i

/; el ;{ "‘K.ﬁ‘,//ff" L
/AT M. Aladide, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NJSP Office of Forensic Sciences

e e

Sworn to and subscribed before me this | f '_-"iiay oﬁ?'— ALY

Pant
N 4 ;

W .
PR S Porte g g
I P VRN N T

Nojan ;
WARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN
D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
Ky Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018
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Yt fufernntionatly Accredited Apescy®

Xenr Jemey iy A Fgiaad Gogr demity Friplarer
Pregid oo Roy Toud Pager wnd Raplahis




State of Netw Jersey

QFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHa18 CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN I, HOFFMAN
Govenwor DIVHION OF STATE PoOLICE Aeing dvorry General
Yo5T DFFICE RoY 7068
Kt GUADAGNO SWHSE TRENTOM, NI 08628-0068 CoLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
L Qoyersior {609) 5822600 Superinlendeii

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSES
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl aleohn! conceniration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1248 grams per 100 millifiters of sohtion.

MANUFACTURER: Dyacgor Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/14/20815
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMHBER: 15H143

Represemative samplos of the above-referenced Lot Number wero tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have a mesn ethyl alcohel
eolcentration range of 0.1198 to 0.1238 grems per 130 milliliters of salution,

This jot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as & known traceable standard foc the purpase of conducting pericdic tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instrumants (N.LA.C. 13:51-3.5) utifized by faw enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufaciurer’s expiration date for this lot of teeath alcobol simulator solulion is August 17, 2017, .

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, [ hereby cartify and attest that the tests and results documeied i this Certificate of
Analysis wero performed st the Gifice of Forensic Selences of fha Division of State Police oo properly funefioning and caliteated
insiruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, aud performed on a rottine basis by personnel within the Ofhce

of Foraensic Seciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsihi}itie& o
i S
A
o P

,/' ,//If
P S

/ AJUM. Alaouie, Ph.D.
Rasearch Scientist
NISP Office of Foronsic Sciences

Sworm to and subscribed before me this J& day of . STl i 22015,

v e s Aotahe L

- u", Pl i ethN, “!- AR
NARRY ELIZABETH MC UGHLIN
10} & 2062190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commisslon Expireg Dec. 24, 2018

A Internationnlly Accredited Agency” HONER

New Jurscy /5 A B! Qppaaremiti Bapliger
Prigiod vr Aecrcded Paper aid Roa kbl
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Stute of Netr Jersey

QFFICE OF THR ATTORNEY GENBRAL

CHRIS CHRISTH DEPARFMENT OF LAW ANDG PUBLIC SAFETY Jonn k. HOFFMAN
Governor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE deting Anorney Ceneral
POSTOFFICE Biox 7008
Kin GUADAGNG WEST TRENTON, NJ 086280068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUBNTES

Lt Governor (601938822080 Superinfendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1878 to 0.1994 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, I'nc, ANALYSIS DATE: $/17/2015
BREATH ALCOHOL SFMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15H144

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to bave a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1936 to 0,1952 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simmutator solution may be utilized as a known traceable slandard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to NJ.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C, 13:51-3.5) wtilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this [of of breath alcohol simulator solution is August 19, 2017,

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, T hereby certify and aftest that the tests and resuits documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procednres utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilitics.

A S U
{.&Ti M. Alaouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /8 day of  Seotembde,~ , 2015.
L)

el e

Notary / JOHN R LEAVER
1D # 2207138
NOTARY PUBLIC
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i 1 his Certificaie of Acouracy verifies thhad: he specilicd unit has been examin=d

3 and Rt 1o be i comlisace with National 1ighway and Traffic Safely Admimsiiricn
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CERTIFICATE CF ACCURACY

This Centificate of Accuracy verifies the: the specified unit hag been examined
and formd fo be m complisnce with Narional tlighwey and Trafiic Safety Administratiom
regulations for devices uged to calibmaie-Evidential Broutk Testers.
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CERTINCATE OF ACCURACY

This Centificats of Accuracy verifies the| the spécified unit has been examined

and found to be in compliance with Natonal Jighway

and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations fur devices wyed fo calibrate Dvidential Breath Tegters.

P

(‘5 Model: ALCGOTESTY CU34

(FX. Vol. 59 No. 24 12/19/94 Notices)
Eracger Szfety V:iagnostics, Ine.
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

PO

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

Thig is & cuntify thet the Ainolest™ 7110 Tesaomturo Probe bas been wsled for acsuracy
with isstrumantation tha is lrscenbic fo fho Naticoal institle of Standards snd Technolegy (NIET,
The mandlacturar recommends accurasy verlficalion of the Temperative Prone
within 12 months of the caditicatiaon dale halsw. o sooner, accorsing o your State Specificaion.
For accurate temperatirs egdings. lhe cube value on this cerificats, noted he.ow,

st bE pregammed to e Aleatosts 7110,

Serlal Number Temp. Prolbe Cord. ‘cat'on cate: Mex| Cedificatian due:
'-‘N 1 .-. .
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Frobe Value
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARNK-0039
Location: STRATFORD POLICE DEPT.
Calibration File No.: 02329 Calib. Date: 07/06/2016 Calib. No.: 00034
Certification File No.: 02330 Cert. Date:  07/06/2016 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02331 Lin. Date:  07/06/2016 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 02332 Soln. Date: 07/06/2016 Saln. No.: 00247
Sequential File No.: 02332 File Date:  07/06/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUK S3-0133
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 0174
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:46D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 14:47D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED ###
Control 1 IR 0.101% 14:47D 34.0°C wrk TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:48D
Caontrol 2 EC 0.100% 14:49D 34.0°C wik TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 14:49D 34.0°C &% TEST PASSED *%%¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:45D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 14:50D 34.0°C *dx TEST PASSED ¥k
Control 3 IR 0.099% 14:50D 34.0°C *ik TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:51D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) %@sic Scientist.
W

Temperature Probe Serial Number: D‘DLZ F l - 00 {5
Changed By:

Last Name: WATSON irst Name; MATTHEW MI: R
} #1078 Badge No.: 7078
Signature: 'l/vp c. 1T % % Date: 07/06/2016




OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRIS CRRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUDBLIC SAFETY JOHN J, HOFI'MAN
Gavernor DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acting Attorney Generad
FOST QFFICE BOX 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 08628-0068 COLONEL JOSEPH R, FUENTES
LI, Governor (609) B82-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobol concentration within, but
“not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 09/02/2015

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMUL;ATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 15Hi40¢

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatograpliy and found to have a mean ethy[ alcohol
concentration range of 6.1209 to 0.1213 grams per 108 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be ntilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periodic tests,
pirsuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments {(N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforeement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this {ot of breath alcohol simuiator solution is Augyst 04, 201 7.

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objeetive, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsib/ilities.
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ZAli M. Alaouie, Ph.D.

Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciences

. ] r
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 g"{’djy of g;’ { }! ¢ A4k g.1,2015.

: LLF;}\QE-L,

{
ARY ELIZABETH MCLAU GHLIN
1D # 2052190
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Dec. 24, 2018
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